DEPARTMENT B -- DRAFT HORSES
Monday, August 11t, 2025

Chairperson 607-427-5471
JoAnn Perry, South Kortright ~ Secretary:
Dorothy Atkinson, Megan Lesperence

Photographer: Lindsay Perry
Atkinson

Entry fee: All classes, see Premiums (make checks payable
to Delaware Valley Agricultural Society).

Exhibitor wanting camper space, contact JOAnn Perry, 1654
Betty Brook Road, South Kortright, NY 13842 cell: 607-
427-5471

Judging to start 10 A.M. on Monday, August 11, 2025
Entries are requested by 10 A.M. Hitch classes to start
approx.. 1 pm.

HEALTH REQUIREMENTS

ALL HORSES PRESENT ON THE FAIRGROUNDS, WHETHER
ENTERED IN EVENTS OR NOT, MUST HAVE PROOF OF A
NEGATIVE COGGINS TEST ASREQUIRED BY N.Y.S. DEPT. OF
AGRICULTURE AND MARKETS LAW STANDARDS PARTS 350.
PROOF OF RABIES VACCINATION IS ALSO REQUIRED. FOR
FULL DETAILS SEE PAGE 8. PAPERS WILL BE PRESENTED
AND CHECKED AT THE GATE UPON ARRIVAL.

Ages of horses will be computed from January 1st.
No horses or teams should be shown if unsound.

The chairperson and the secretary reserve the right to use
their discretion to interpret the conditions and regulations
of entries in the Draft Horse Department. Also to refuse
and to cancel any entries, disqualify exhibitors, prohibit
exhibition of entries and cancel awards of prizes, as they
may deem appropriate.

All animals shown in harness must be before a suitable
working vehicle.

Overnight stalls are available Sunday through noon,
Tuesday at no cost. For stabling, contact JoAnn Perry.
Enter Youth’s name, address (if different) and age on Entry

Form for classes entered. All Junior Participants MUST
Wear a HELMET
REGISTERED — HALTER
Class:
1. Stallions 2 years and under-All Registered Breeds
2. Stallions 3 years and over - All Registered Breeds
3. Champion & Reserve Stallions
4. Gelding 2 and under - All Registered Breeds

Gelding 3 and over - All Registered Breeds
Champion & Reserve Gelding

Mares 2 & under - All Registered Breeds
Mares 3 & over - All Registered Breeds
Champion & Reserve Mare

. Sr Showmanship — 18 and over

. Jr Showmanship — 17 and under

. Mare w/Foal @ Foot - All Registered Breeds
. Herd Prize, 3 animals owned by Exhibitor

GRADE DRAFT HORSES

14, Grade Draft Senior Showmanship, 18 &

Over

15. Grade Draft Junior Showmanship, 17 &
Under

16. Mare w/Foal at Foot

17. Mare 2 years and under

18. Mare 3 years and over

19. Gelding 2 years and under
20. Gelding 3 years and over
21. Champion & Reserve Grade Draft Horse

22. Supreme Grand Champion Draft Horse of
the Show DRAFT PONIES

23. Mare any age

24, Stallions any age

25. Gelding any age

26. Champion & Reserve
217. Sr. Pony Showmanship
28. Jr. Pony Showmanship

HITCHES

29 . Six Horse Hitch- Don Perry Memorial

30.

Six Pony Hitch -In Memory of Butch Miner,

Donated by Carol & Kevin Gutliph

31.
32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.

Four-Horse Hitch
Northeast Haflinger and Light Draft Circuit
Qualifying - 4 Pony Hitch
Three-Horse Hitch (Unicorn or 3 abreast)
Three-Pony Hitch (Unicorn or 3 abreast)
Pair Class — Horses
Pair Class- Northeast Haflinger and Light Draft
Circuit Qualifying Pairs Class
Pair Class — Horses — Ladies to Drive

NO STALLIONS PERMITTED
Pair Class Ponies — Ladies to Drive

NO STALLIONS PERMITTED
Pair of Mares, Horses any Age
Pair of Mares, Ponies any Age



41.
42,
43.

44,

45,
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.

51.

52.
53.
54.
55.

56.

57.
58.
59.

Farm Team, Horses

Farm Team, Pony

Junior Driving Horses - 18 Years and Under
(teams only - NO STALLIONS PERMITTED).
Junior Driving Ponies — 18 Years and Under
(teams only — NO STALLIONS PERMITTED).
Single Horse

Single Pony - 4-Wheeled Vehicle

Tandem - Horse

Tandem - Pony

Junior Driving Cart - Pony (NO STALLIONS
PERMITTED)

Sponsored by: Kevin & Carol Gutliph,
Windswept Acres Appaloosa
Lady Driving Cart — Horse
NO STALLIONS PERMITTED
William Rockefeller Memorial
Lady Driving Cart — Pony
NO STALLIONS PERMITTED
Mare Cart — Horse
Novice Driver Cart — Horse
Novice Driver Cart — Pony
Man Driving Cart — Horse
Bert Sines Memorial
Junior Driving Cart — Horse — Jack Mulligan Memorial
Award
Man Driving Cart — Pony
Farm Cart-Horse (Lady or Man)
Farm Cart —Pony (Lady or Man)

If you enter Classes: 41, 42, 58 or 59 you can not
Enter any other Hitch classes.

. All Hitches are to be of the same breed of Horse.

If you pull out of any class you forfeit all prize
money.

. No Stallions are permitted in Junior or Ladies classes
. Any Participant showing in Junior classes will not be
allowed to show in Adult Classes.

Reinsman Award — Joe Mulligan Memorial

RIDE-A-DRAFT

60. Ride-a-Draft
61. Ride-a-Draft Pony Ride-a-Draft
Guidelines:

Any person may enter a draft or draft pony, however, riders
18 & under must wear a certified helmet. Riders may use a
saddle, but are not required to. This class will be judged on
equitation and pleasure combined.



ENTRY FEES and PREMIUMS

1st 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH
Classes 1,2,4,5,7,8,12,13,16,17,18,19, $20.00 $15.00 $10.00 $5.00 RIBBON
20, 23,24.25
Entry Fee $5.00 ea.
Classes 10, 11, 14,15,27, 28 $20.00 $15.00 $10.00 $5.00 RIBBON
Jr Showmanship 17&under TROPHY
Sr Showmanship 18 & over
No Entry Fee
Class 29 — Six Horse Hitch Entry $275.00 $225.00 $200.00 $175.00 $150.00
Fee $10.00 ea.
Class 33 — Four Horse Hitch Entry $175.00 $150.00 $125.00 $100.00 $75.00
Fee $10.00 ea.
Class 34 — Three Horse Hitch Entry $88.00 $66.00 $44.00 $33.00 $22.00
Fee $10.00 ea.
Classes 30, 32, 34— Pony Hitches Entry $66.00 $55.00 $44.00 $33.00 $22.00
Fee $7.00 ea.
Classes 35, 37, 39, 41, 45, 47, 52, 53, $55.00 $44.00 $33.00 $22.00 $11.00
56, 58
Entry Fee $5.00 ea.
Classes 36, 38, 40, 42, 46, 48, 51, 54, $33.00 $22.00 $16.50 $11.00 $5.50
57,59
Entry Fee $5.00 ea.
Classes 43, 44, 49, 56 $27.50 $22.00 $16.50 $11.00 $5.50
Entry Fee: $5.00 TROPHY
Classes 50, 55
Entry Fee $7.00 $55.00 $44.00 $33.00 $22.00 $11.00
*cart PLAQUE

34




