# DEPARTMENT B -- DRAFT HORSES Monday, August 11<sup>th</sup>, 2025

Chairperson 607-427-5471

JoAnn Perry, South Kortright Secretary: Dorothy Atkinson, Megan Lesperence

Photographer: Lindsay Perry

Atkinson

Entry fee: All classes, see Premiums (make checks payable to Delaware Valley Agricultural Society).

Exhibitor wanting camper space, contact JoAnn Perry, 1654 Betty Brook Road, South Kortright, NY 13842 cell: 607-427-5471

Judging to start 10 A.M. on Monday, August 11, 2025 Entries are requested by 10 A.M. Hitch classes to start approx.. 1 pm.

#### HEALTH REQUIREMENTS

ALL HORSES PRESENT ON THE FAIRGROUNDS, WHETHER ENTERED IN EVENTS OR NOT, MUST HAVE PROOF OF A NEGATIVE COGGINS TEST AS REQUIRED BY N.Y.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE AND MARKETS LAW STANDARDS PARTS 350. PROOF OF RABIES VACCINATION IS ALSO REQUIRED. FOR FULL DETAILS SEE PAGE 8. PAPERS WILL BE PRESENTED AND CHECKED AT THE GATE UPON ARRIVAL.

Ages of horses will be computed from January 1st.

No horses or teams should be shown if unsound.

The chairperson and the secretary reserve the right to use their discretion to interpret the conditions and regulations of entries in the Draft Horse Department. Also to refuse and to cancel any entries, disqualify exhibitors, prohibit exhibition of entries and cancel awards of prizes, as they may deem appropriate.

All animals shown in harness must be before a suitable working vehicle.

Overnight stalls are available Sunday through noon, Tuesday at no cost. For stabling, contact JoAnn Perry. Enter Youth's name, address (if different) and age on Entry

Form for classes entered. All Junior Participants MUST Wear a HELMET

## **REGISTERED – HALTER**

#### Class:

- 1. Stallions 2 years and under-All Registered Breeds
- 2. Stallions 3 years and over All Registered Breeds
- 3. Champion & Reserve Stallions
- 4. Gelding 2 and under All Registered Breeds

- 5. Gelding 3 and over All Registered Breeds
- 6. Champion & Reserve Gelding
- 7. Mares 2 & under All Registered Breeds
- 8. Mares 3 & over All Registered Breeds
- 9. Champion & Reserve Mare
- 10. Sr Showmanship 18 and over
- 11. Jr Showmanship 17 and under
- 12. Mare w/Foal @ Foot All Registered Breeds
- 13. Herd Prize, 3 animals owned by Exhibitor

#### **GRADE DRAFT HORSES**

14. Grade Draft Senior Showmanship, 18 &

Over

15. Grade Draft Junior Showmanship, 17 &

Under

- 16. Mare w/Foal at Foot
- 17. Mare 2 years and under
- 18. Mare 3 years and over
- 19. Gelding 2 years and under
- 20. Gelding 3 years and over
- 21. Champion & Reserve Grade Draft Horse
- 22. Supreme Grand Champion Draft Horse of

### the Show **DRAFT PONIES**

- 23. Mare any age
- 24. Stallions any age
- 25. Gelding any age
- 26. Champion & Reserve
- 27. Sr. Pony Showmanship
- 28. Jr. Pony Showmanship

#### **HITCHES**

- 29 . Six Horse Hitch- Don Perry Memorial
- 30. Six Pony Hitch -In Memory of Butch Miner,

Donated by Carol & Kevin Gutliph

- 31. Four-Horse Hitch
- 32. Northeast Haflinger and Light Draft Circuit Qualifying 4 Pony Hitch
- 33. Three-Horse Hitch (Unicorn or 3 abreast)
- 34. Three-Pony Hitch (Unicorn or 3 abreast)
- 35. Pair Class Horses
- Pair Class- Northeast Haflinger and Light Draft Circuit Qualifying Pairs Class
- 37. Pair Class Horses Ladies to Drive NO STALLIONS PERMITTED
- 38. Pair Class Ponies Ladies to Drive NO STALLIONS PERMITTED
- 39. Pair of Mares, Horses any Age
- 40. Pair of Mares, Ponies any Age

- 41. Farm Team, Horses
- 42. Farm Team, Pony
- 43. Junior Driving Horses 18 Years and Under (teams only NO STALLIONS PERMITTED).
- 44. Junior Driving Ponies 18 Years and Under (teams only NO STALLIONS PERMITTED).
- 45. Single Horse
- 46. Single Pony 4-Wheeled Vehicle
- 47. Tandem Horse
- 48. Tandem Pony
- 49. Junior Driving Cart Pony (NO STALLIONS PERMITTED)

Sponsored by: Kevin & Carol Gutliph, Windswept Acres Appaloosa

50. Lady Driving Cart – Horse

NO STALLIONS PERMITTED

William Rockefeller Memorial

51. Lady Driving Cart – Pony

NO STALLIONS PERMITTED

- 52. Mare Cart Horse
- 53. Novice Driver Cart Horse
- 54. Novice Driver Cart Pony
- 55. Man Driving Cart Horse

#### **Bert Sines Memorial**

- 56. Junior Driving Cart Horse **Jack Mulligan Memorial Award**
- 57. Man Driving Cart Pony
- 58. Farm Cart-Horse (Lady or Man)
- 59. Farm Cart –Pony (Lady or Man)
- 1. If you enter Classes: 41, 42, 58 or 59 you can not Enter any other Hitch classes.
- 2. All Hitches are to be of the same breed of Horse.
- 3. If you pull out of any class you forfeit all prize money.
- 4. No Stallions are permitted in Junior or Ladies classes
- 5. Any Participant showing in Junior classes will not be allowed to show in Adult Classes.

## Reinsman Award - Joe Mulligan Memorial

#### RIDE-A-DRAFT

- 60. Ride-a-Draft
- 61. Ride-a-Draft Pony Ride-a-Draft

#### Guidelines:

Any person may enter a draft or draft pony, however, riders 18 & under must wear a certified helmet. Riders may use a saddle, but are not required to. This class will be judged on equitation and pleasure combined.

## **ENTRY FEES and PREMIUMS**

	<b>1</b> st	2 <sub>ND</sub>	3 <sup>RD</sup>	4тн	5тн
Classes 1,2,4,5,7,8,12,13,16,17,18,19, 20, 23,24.25 Entry Fee \$5.00 ea.	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	RIBBON
Classes 10, 11, 14,15,27, 28 Jr Showmanship 17&under Sr Showmanship 18 & over No Entry Fee	\$20.00 TROPHY	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	RIBBON
Class 29 – Six Horse Hitch Entry Fee \$10.00 ea.	\$275.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$150.00
Class 33 – Four Horse Hitch Entry Fee \$10.00 ea.	\$175.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$75.00
Class 34 – Three Horse Hitch Entry Fee \$10.00 ea.	\$88.00	\$66.00	\$44.00	\$33.00	\$22.00
Classes 30, 32, 34– Pony Hitches Entry Fee \$7.00 ea.	\$66.00	\$55.00	\$44.00	\$33.00	\$22.00
Classes 35, 37, 39, 41, 45, 47, 52, 53, 56, 58 Entry Fee \$5.00 ea.	\$55.00	\$44.00	\$33.00	\$22.00	\$11.00
Classes 36, 38, 40, 42, 46, 48, 51, 54, 57, 59 Entry Fee \$5.00 ea.	\$33.00	\$22.00	\$16.50	\$11.00	\$5.50
Classes 43, 44, 49, 56 Entry Fee: \$5.00	\$27.50 TROPHY	\$22.00	\$16.50	\$11.00	\$5.50
Classes 50, 55 Entry Fee \$7.00 *cart	\$55.00 PLAQUE	\$44.00	\$33.00	\$22.00	\$11.00